TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paul Kidd		12/24/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Beverages, LLC	
Street Address:	24 Green Valley Drive	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29617	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77080324		YING YANG VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)282-5956

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

864/552-4642 Phone:

Email: tstclair@turnerpadget.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. St. Clair

Address Line 1: 200 East Broad Street, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9583.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. St. Clair
Signature:	/timothy d. st. clair/
Date:	01/26/2009

TRADEMARK

900125468 **REEL: 003924 FRAME: 0580** Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003924 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this day of December, 2008, between Paul Kidd, residing at 2150 N. Tenayam #1091, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, and Power Beverages, LLC, a limited liability corporation located at 24 Green Valley Drive, Greenville, South Carolina 29617, hereinafter referred to as Assignee.

Assignor has filed an intent to use application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 77/080,324 entitled "YING YANG VODKA," and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof and intends to use such mark for the goods described in such application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said application for the mark "YING YANG VODKA," the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the application for registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

RECORDED: 01/26/2009

aul Kidd a/k/a Ishmael/Hassan